

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

WP (C) NO. 412 OF 2016

16.12.2016

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted time to complete his instructions.

List the matter at the motion stage in the month of February, 2017, as prayed.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sylvana

Item No.7