

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

WP (C) No.412 of 2016

01.03.2017

List this matter after two weeks as prayed for and agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Lam

Item No.1