

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**WP (C) NO. 412 OF 2016**

**16.03.2017**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material placed on record.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why this petition be not admitted.

Respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 are represented by learned counsel, Mr. S. Dey.

Process, therefore, be issued in relation to the unrepresented respondents returnable in two weeks.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sylvana*

*Item No. 1*