

WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

31.03.2017

The matter is adjourned as none of the lawyers appear.

Mr. K. Khan, learned Addl. Sr. GA informed the Court that the Bar is on strike against the recent Law Commission's Recommendations on Advocate's Act.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for order.

JUDGE

D. Nary