

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VED PRAKASH VAISH**  
**WP(C) No. 412 of 2016**

**22.08.2017**

Mr. J.M. Thangkhiew, learned counsel appears on behalf of petitioner.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 seeks more time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjournment is not opposed by learned counsel for petitioner.

Let counter affidavit be filed within 4(four) weeks.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks, as prayed.

**JUDGE**

V. Lyndem