

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

22-09-2017

Mr. K.Baruah, learned counsel informed the Court that conducting Sr. counsel on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. GS Massar is hospitalised.

Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1, 2, & 3 and Ms. A.Thangkhiew, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 are present.

It appears from the office note that respondent No. 4 has not filed the counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 is given a last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter after Puja vacation for counter affidavit and further order.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah