

**BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

05-02-2018

Mr. GS Massar, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. N.Kharsyad, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mrs. N.Gurung, learned counsel submits that she has already filed her counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 3.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4 nor filed the counter affidavit. If it is not filed, respondent No. 4 is directed to file the counter affidavit within 3(three) weeks with an advance copy to the other learned counsels.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks for counter affidavit by the respondent No. 4 and further order.

**JUDGE**

S.Rynjah