

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

Date of Order: 16.07.2018

Shri Jinsang Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.M. Thangkhiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-2)
Ms. S.A. Shallam, Adv. (For R 4)

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 4 not filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that she has lost contact with the client (respondent No. 4) therefore has no instructions. That being so, respondent No. 4 is set in exparte.

Rejoinder affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within two weeks.

List after two week.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.07.2018
"V. Lyndem PS"