

Serial No. 1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

Date of Order: 31.10.2018

Shri. Jinsang Marak

Vs.

GHADC & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.M. Thangkhiew, Adv. vice
Mr. G.S. Massar, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-3)
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 4)

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and submits that he has filed the rejoinder affidavit in the morning, but as per the note of the Registry, it appears that rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

Learned counsels for the respondents are present.

Both the learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is urgent.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for hearing.

(S.R. Sen)
Judge

Meghalaya
31.10.2018
"D. Nary, PS"