

Serial No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No.412 of 2016

Date of Order : 19.02.2019

Shri. Jinsang Marak

Vs.

GHADC & Ors.

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R.Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. JM Thangkhiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv. for R 1-3.
Ms. SA Shallam, Adv. for R 4.

The matter came up for hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. JM Thangkhiew seeks adjournment on the ground that conducting Sr. counsel, Mr. GS Massar is unwell, to which learned counsels for the respondents have no objection.

List the matter after a month for hearing.

(S.R.Sen)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
19.02.2019
"S.Rynjah PS"