

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

Date of order: 13.02.2020

Jinsang Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Rafiq, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J. Choudhury, Adv.
Vice Mr. G.S. Massar, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. (For R 3)

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel appearing in this matter, not opposed.

Matter to come up on 17.03.2020.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.02.2020
"Sylvana PS"

