

**Serial No.02**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

MC[WP(C)] No. 51 of 2024 in  
WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

Date of Order: 28.05.2024

---

Shri. Kalben Sangma

**Vs.**

SHRI. Jinsang Marak

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Applicant(s)

: Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Opposite Party(s)

: Ms. I. K. War, Adv. (R: - 1)

Ms. L. Langi, Adv. (R: 2 – 4)

---

Ms. K. Gurung, learned Counsel appearing for the applicant prays for grant of further three weeks time for filing objection in the matter.

Ms. I. K. War, learned Counsel appearing for the opposite party has no objection.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after three weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
28.05.2024  
"Biswarup PS"