

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 412 of 2016

Date of Order: 15.10.2024

Shri. Jinsang Marak.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. J. M .Thangkhiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (R: 1– 3).
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. (R: 4).

Heard Learned Counsels appearing for the parties at some length.

From the perusal of the documents on record appended with the writ petition, it is found that the Judgment and order dated 22-07-2015 passed by the Executive Member, Garo Hills Autonomous District Council is not legible. Mr. J. M. Thangkhiew, learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for grant of some time to supply a complete typed copy of the Judgment and order before the matter is taken up for final hearing.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.10.2024
“Biswarup PS”